ASHFORD TOWN BUDGET CALENDAR
Fiscal Year July, 2022-June, 2023

Tuesday, January 11: Region 19 - Municipal Budget Meeting

Wednesday, January 12: Deadline for Budget Request Submittal

Friday, February 11: Region 19 Budget distributed to member Towns
Thursday, February 17: General Government Budget presented to BOF by BOS

Capital Improvement Plan presented to BOF by BOS
Hard copies of BOE budget provided to BOF

Thursday, February 24: Ashford School Budget presented to BOF and BOS by BOE

Thursday, March 3: BOF Reviews proposed budgets and decides which, if any, require
clarification

Thursday, March 10: BOF Reviews:

-Budget requests requiring additional clarifications
-Region 19 Budget proposed by School Superintendent
-BOS Recommendations

Thursday March 17: Ashford Town Budget:
-BOF Accepts proposed Budget
-BOF sets date and approves notice for Public Hearing

Tuesday, March 22: Region 19-Public Hearing on Superintendent’s budget
Tuesday, April 5: Region 19 Budget-Approved by Region 19 BOE
Tuesday, April 5: Ashford Town Budget — Public Hearing

BOF Special Meeting immediately following Public Hearing
Final Budget adjustments

Wednesday April 6: BOS sets dates and approves notice for Town Meeting and
Referendum

Monday, April 11: Town budget books available to the public

Tuesday, April 19: Ashford Town Budget- Annual Meeting

Monday, May 2: Region 19 Budget- Annual Meeting

Tuesday, May 3: Ashford Town Budget- Referendum

Tuesday, May 3: Region 19 Budget - Referendum



